
SENATE 

CALEDONIA DISTRICT (2) 

R Benning, Joe, 291 Happy Hill Rd., Lyndonville, VT 05851   

P.O. Box 142, Lyndonville, VT 05851 
(802) 626-3600  

 E-Mail: jbenning@leg.state.vt.us 

beaner77@myfairpoint.net  
 

*D Kitchel, Jane, P.O. Box 82, 81 Walden Hill Rd., Danville, VT 05828 

(802) 684-3482  

 E-Mail: jkitchel@leg.state.vt.us 
janek45@hotmail.com 

 

SENATE emails 
jbenning@leg.state.vt.us, beaner77@myfairpoint.net, jkitchel@leg.state.vt.us, janek45@hotmail.com 

  

HOUSE emails 

llarocque@leg.state.vt.us, lleriche@leg.state.vt.us , greis@leg.state.vt.us, gwreis@charter.net, 

rsouth@leg.state.vt.us, vtrepsouth@gmail.com, hcrawford@leg.state.vt.us, 

repcrawford@charter.net, rlawrence@leg.state.vt.us, richlaw@kingcon.com, 

ktoll@leg.state.vt.us, kittytoll@live.com 

 

House of Representatives 

CALEDONIA-1 (1) 
Barnet, Ryegate, Waterford 

*R Larocque, Leigh, 2414 Old Silo Rd., St. Johnsbury, VT 05819(802) 748-3481  E-Mail: 

llarocque@leg.state.vt.us 

  

CALEDONIA-2 (1) 

Hardwick, Stannard, Walden 

*D Leriche, Lucy R., P.O. Box 259, Hardwick, VT 05843(802) 472-5738  E-Mail: 

lleriche@leg.state.vt.us 

Fax: (802) 472-5738  

 

CALEDONIA-3 (2) 

St. Johnsbury 

*R Reis, Gary, 1640B Main St., St. Johnsbury, VT 05819-1851(802) 748-8132  E-Mail: 

greis@leg.state.vt.us 

gwreis@charter.net 

 

 *D South, Robert, P.O. Box 206, St. Johnsbury Ctr., VT 05863-0206(802) 748-0873  Fairbanks 

Scales, 2176 Portland St., St. Johnsbury, VT 05819(802) 748-5111   

E-Mail: rsouth@leg.state.vt.us   vtrepsouth@gmail.com 
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CALEDONIA-4 (2) 
Burke, Lyndon, Sutton 

*R/D Crawford, Howard T., P.O. Box 906, St. Johnsbury, VT 05819(802) 626-8226  E-Mail: 

hcrawford@leg.state.vt.us 

repcrawford@charter.net 

 

 *R Lawrence, Richard, 194 Bean Pond Rd., Lyndonville, VT 05851(802) 626-5917  6601 

Memorial Dr., Lyndonville, VT 05851(802) 626-5538  E-Mail: rlawrence@leg.state.vt.us 

richlaw@kingcon.com 

Fax: (802) 626-8081  

 

CALEDONIA-WASHINGTON-1 (1) 

Cabot, Danville, Peacham 

*D Toll, Kitty Beattie, P.O. Box 192, Danville, VT 05828(802) 684-3671  E-Mail: 

ktoll@leg.state.vt.us 

kittytoll@live.com 
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